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April 12, 1960, at 12:00 noon. 

2 ~ 1!!;;:B~RS 
City Recorder 

Oregon City, Oregon, April 12, 1960 

ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING 

An adjourned regular meeting of the City Commission was 
held on the above date in the Commission Chambers at City Hall at 
12:00 noon. 

Roll call showed the following present: 

Merle Brown, Mayor 
Lee Faust, CoJTimissioner 
Victor Bowman, Commissioner 

c. R. Strohmeyer, Manager 
Alden E. Miller, Attorney 
Zella Bowers, Recorder 

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. 

The report of the City Manager for the month of March, 1960, 
was read and ordered filed. 

The City Recorder's report of claims against the City for 
.·the month of March, 1960, was read and upon motion warrants ordered 

drawn for the amounts shown therein. 

Ayes: Brown, Faust, Bowman. Nays: None. 

w. T. Allen Police Department $ '.3.0.4.l.O 
J. w. Bohlen " 292 • .60 
R·~ L. Chester " :24~. 7.0 
Marlene Daugherty " 140.48 
J. M. Finneran " 275.55 
v. L. Flynn " :j.86.68 
Eva Johnston " 220.49 
s. w. Lynch " . 298.90 
c. D. Newman " 349.95 
s. J. Orzechowski " 213.97 
Virginia Smith " 210.04 
c. J. Tomlin " 324.24 
J. D. Williams " 280.77 
H. M. Young " 213.69 

c. A. Blodgett Police Reserve 129.62 
v·. L •. Flynn " 25.05 
Robert.Francis " 18'7.40 
Kenneth ·.Miller " 20 ! 57, 
c~. :E •. Stewart " 14.07 

" • 
Everet.t Buttolph Fire Department 220.06 
Dale Flynn " 153.29 
Gerald Griffy " 267.61 
Richard House " 309.72 
Harold Koenig " 337.78 
Eldon Lankins " 310.83 
Roscoe Locke " 367.74 
Thomas Nichols " 267.77 
Harold Nunn " 302.09 
Duane O'Brien " 293.24 

Daryle Baker Fire Reserve 4.64 
Leonard Bartel " 10.76 
David Bradford " 4.64 
Joe Brazney " 11.55 
Wilbur Brunnell " 11.55 
Donald Calhoun " 19.94 
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Laverne Carlisle 
Jim Collins 
James Fisher 
John (Ed) Fisher 
Farley Flynn 
Carl Hass 
Haakan Kyllo 
Otto Miller 
James Newton 
Elmer Otnes 
Alex Radke 
Carl Rice 
Glen Ritter 
Gene sanders 
James Sanders 
Marvin Turner 
Fredrick Westwood 

Gladys Dawson 
Pauline Herbst 
Delphia Kinsella 
Harriet McKennan 
Ruthalys McKinney 
Gary Sump 
Velma Swearingen 
Doris Ziegler 

Orville Adams 
Chauncey Bass 
Robert Carson 
Frank Good 
Olander Hass 
Dennis Kendall 
Mike Lakey 
Gene Lusson 
Charles Mendenhall 
Thomas Nutter 

. Vern Reynolds 
Raymond Scharback 
Roger Thompson 

Zella Bowers 
c. R. Strohmeyer 
Alden E. Miller 
Harold uney 

Geo. Clem Day 
John Eaden 
Andrew Hendricks 
Lee A. Young 
Leo Williams 
Ruby Lampkins 
Virginia Millar 
Sharon Turner 
Theodore Grimstad 
Dorothy Fox 

John Berreth 
Earl Clampitt 
Edward Closson 
Morris Dunwoodie 
Glen Elkins 

'John Emanuel 
Ferrell Heater 
Clifford Miller 
Dick Schalk 
William Skinner 
Homer Ury 
Fred Watson 

Leonard Cunningham 
Bill Jackson 
··n. M. Jordan 
L. s. Jordan 

Fire Reserve 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
II 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
II 

Library 
" 
" 
II 

" 
" 
" 
" 

Recreation 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
II 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

City Recorder 
City Manager 
City Attorney 
City Judge 

Elevator Operator 
" 
" 
" 
Sewage Plant Operator . 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Janitor 
Water Dept. Clerk 

Street Department 
" 
" 
II 

" 
" 
II 

" 
" 
II 

" 
" 

Water Department .. 
" 
II 

2.27 
2.27 
6.22 
1.48 
1.48 
2.27 

19.15 
8.39 
8.39 
9.18 
6.81 
4.64 
9.18 

11.55 
9.18 

20.73 
2.27 

300.99 
86.47 

153.00 
177.58 

23.02 
32.18 
46.41 
77.26 

23.10 
15.30 
15.30 
19.15 
23.10 
4.64 
6.02 

29.10 
1.87 

13.33 
83.40 
·. 1.87 
30.60 

206.12 
347.19 

. 210.10 
229.89 

. 230.52 

. 225. 76 
- 229.46' 

34.92 
303.26 

-242.97 
64.09 

. 87. 50 
. 57.60 
215.39 

311.16 
298.87 
332.18 
296.20 
238 .49 
291.06 
374.29 
198.42 
288.09 
322.31 
297.45 
291.54 

278.90 
254.31 
207 .87 
139.67 
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~. B. Rainbolt 

:isenneth Brandt 
Victor Carlson 

. q_eorge Edwards 
~enneth Miller 
~oy Russell 
.. 

. -~~cial Security Revolving Fund 
f'.irst National Bank 
~tate Tax commission 
L_eague of Oregon Cities Trust 
~u,blic Employes Retirement 
~lacko credit Union 
Willamette Falls Community 

Hospital Bldg. Fund 

~eague of Oregon Cities Trust 
.w;est Linn Inn 
R_oscoe Locke 
v:ern Reynolds 
F.errell Heater 
L_eo Williams 
Kenneth Brandt 
~merican Cleaners 
~ddressograph-Multigraph corp. 
A .• & H. Becher 
~merican Brush Company 
~merican City Magazine 
~rmco Drainage & Metal Products 
.B.eatie & Guynes 
V,:ic B,owman Pontiac 

. G.eorge F. cake Co. 
~antel Incorporated 
Charles H. Caufield & son 
.~ascade Construction co. 
Chamber of commerce 
chapin Cabinet Shop 
Cpuck Morgan Tire service 
Clackamas Auto Parts Co. 
C.lackamas county 
~oleman's Electric 
Copeland Lumber Yards 
~lackamas county Health Dept. 
D_oubleday & Company, Inc. 
Dunlap Metal Works 
Epterprise-courier 
F.eenaughty Machinery co. 
~rank Chevrolet co. 
F.riedrich' s 
~ayiord Bros., Inc. 
General Fund 
~ladstone Block Co. 
J. E. Haseltine & co. 
Hattan & Fisher 

· Frank Hopp & Sons 
The Hub Grocery 
Int. Business Machines corp. 
Johnson Fare Box Company 
Harold Koenig 
Eldon Lankins 
Duane O'Brien 
w. G. H. Krueger 
Landeen Tractors & Implements 
Li~rary of Congress 
McNaughton Librar.ies 
Loggers & contractors Mach. co. 
M ~ N Sheet Metal works 
Mage .. e-Hale Park-0-Meter co. 

Water Department 

cemetery Department 
" 
" 
" 
" 

Contribution 
Federal Withholding 
state Withholding 
Health Insurance 
Contribution 
Contribution 

Contribution 

Health Insurance 
League Meeting 
Use of car 
" 
" 
" 
" 
services 
supplies 
Services 
Supplies 
subscriptions 
supplies 
supplies 
Services 
supplies 
supplies 
Ins.urance 
supplies 
Contribution 
supplies 
supplies 
Repairs 
Prisoners' Board 
supplies 
Supplies 
Services 
supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies & Printing 
Supplies 
Supplies 
supplies 
Supplies 
Telephone Tolls 
supplies 
supplies 
supplies 
Repairs 
Supplies 
Supplies 
supplies 
Exp. Fire control School 
" 
" 
supplies 
Supplies 
supplies 
Book Rental 
supplies 
supplies 
supplies 

.293. 38 

.290. 26 
260.08 
228.82 
200.35 
308.43 

719.97 
2,695.32 

504.20 
3.41.50 
770.18 

1,424.50 

24.00 

357.10 
42.50 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
15.00 

5.55 
3.15 

41.25 
96.00 
10.00 
82.36 
87.00 
12.50 
22.56 
1.32 

21.15 
741.50 

50.00 
2.50 

·l.50 
80.51 

6.00 
4.26 
4.32 

175.00 
21.00 
8.13 

43.06 
69.16 
12.03 

120.52 
57.67 
3.55 

17.90 
.71 

63.70 
7.00 
2.09 
5.70 
1.63 

27.63 
6.00 
6.00 

41.65 
17.11 
4.84 

35.00 
1.80 

35.00 
310.75 
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w •. J. Mccready Lumber 
M. c. McKinley corporation 
G. A. Millar & Son 
Munnell & Sherrill, Inc. 
National Baseball congress 
National Library Week 
National Municipal League 
Nic-L-Silver Battery Company 
Northwest Industrial Laundry 
Northwest Natural Gas Co. 
o.c. Auto Parts Co. 
o.c. Laundry Co. 
o.c. Printing & Stationery co. 
o.c. Typewriter Company 
o.c. Sand & Gravel company 
Oregon Library Association 
Oregon News c.ompany 
Oregon Ready Mix co; 
The Overall Laundry 
btis Elevator company 
Pacific Fire Appliance co. 
Pacific Telephone 
Pacific water Works supply co. 
Pete Laurs Printing co. 
Petty cash 
Paulsen & Roles Laboratories 
Paul's Radio Service co. 
Portland Concrete Pipe co. 
Police & Sheriffs Association 
Portland General Electric Co. 
Portland Road & Driveway co. 
Public Employes Retirement 
social Security Revolving Fund 
Rich Valley Top Soil company 
Ross Island Sand & Gravel co. 
Sanderson Safety supply co. 
south Fork water Board 

Bureau of Labor 
Tidewater Oil company 
Steve's Radiator Repair 
Stoll School of Dance 
c. R. Strohmeyer 

Ti;-.e .S.?-l.ef! .. ~ SE}.~yice 
van Waters & Rogers, Inc. 
Vocational Guidance.Manuals 
Union Oil Company 
waterworks supplies Co. 
Weiler Chevrolet 
Carey Oil Company 

Supplies 
Supplies 
Services 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Membership Dues 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Services 
Supplies 
Repairs 
Supplies 
Membership Dues · 
Books 
Supplies 
Services 
Service contract 
Repairs 
Telephone 
Supplies 
Supplies 
supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
1960 Guide & Directory 
Light & Power 
Supplies 
Prior & current Service· 
Contribution 
supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
2/3 Expense Account & 

s .F •· Collections 
Inspection Fee 
supplies 
Services 
Recreation Activity 
Expense - Chamber of 

commerce Dinner 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Books 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Repairs 

··Gasoline 

TOTAL 

'. 

14.44 
37.45 

2.00 
'48.82 

1.25 
5.05 
s.oo 

43.85 
15.26 
·2.38 

:16 .as 
21.48 
67.14 
23.00 

117.86 
s.oo 

260.43 
97.75 

5.30 
247.82 
16.79 

780.55 
120.22 
128.30 

29.43 
3.50 
·• 90 

201.65 
5.50 

1,880.89 
120.00 

1,024.44 
719 •. 97 
47.46 

6.75 
7.75 

1,267.36 
7.50 

118. 75 
11.62 
63.00 

10.00 
5.26 

88.20 
5.30 
6.21 

18 .oo 
14.44 

560.31 

It was moved by Bowman, seconded by Faust, that the following 
resolution be passed. 

Ayes: Brown, Faust, Bowman. Nays: None. 

RESOLUTION 

Whereas, Oregon City has adopted ordinance 1349, which 
provides by section 13 thereof that the City Manager, subject to the 
approval of the _City commission by resolution, may designate stop 
streets, crosswalks_. safety zones, traffic lanes, areas in which 
no parking shall be permitte_d and areas· in which the time of parking 
is to be limited, install additional parking meters as required, the 

.operation-and··use·thereof to-be governed by Ordinance No.1326, and 
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direct the placing and maintenance of such traffic signs. markers and 
signals as may be reasonable or necessary to carry the above powers 
into effect and also for the regulation and safety of traffic, and 

Whereas, after careful study it has been determined that the 
following area requires traffic regulation, 

Now therefore be it resolved by the City commission of Oregon 
City that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and directed 
to designate the following as an area in which no parking shall be 
permitted at any time, to-wit: 

The Northerly side of 18th Street between Main street 
and Southern Pacific Railroad tracks. 

Adopted, signed and approved this 12th day of April, 1960. 

MERLE BROWN (S) 
Mayor-commissioner 

LEEF. FAUST (S) 

VICTOR H. BOWMAN (S) 

Comprising the Commission of 
Oregon City. 

It was moved by Faust, seconded by Bowman, that the Mayor 
be authorized to draw up a proclamation for the clean-up, Paint-up, 
Fix-up program. 

A request was read from the Electrical Products Corporation 
to install a wood sign in Fire zone l in front of Hewitt's Shoe Store. 
The matter was referred to the Manager. 

Mr. Neils Paulson was present and stated his position regarding 
the repair or removal of the burned house on Division Street. He gave 
no definite date nor idea of what he was going to do. After discussion 
the following recommendation from the City Manager was read: 

........ 

To: City commission 

April 12, 1960 

Re: Burned Residence at 
607 Division Street 

---Neils Paulson, owner 
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The burned condition of this house has existed for a-considerable 
length of time, and the owner-was notified to repair or remove the same. 
Since there has been no action, I hereby recommend that the building 
be condemned and ordered removed immediately. 

CRS:vm 
C. R. STROHMEYER (S) 
General Manager 

It was moved by Bowman, seconded by Faust, that the Manager's 
recommendation be approved. 

Ayes: Brown, Faust, Bowman. Nays: None. 

The commission discussed the county Library issue and 
requested that the Manager arrange a meeting with the county Court 
for further discussion of this matter. 

There being no further business the.meeting adjourned .. to 
April 25, 1960, at 12:00 Noon. 


