April 12, 1960, at 12:00 noon.

ZELLA BOWERS City Recorder

Oregon City, Oregon, April 12, 1960

ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING

Donald Calhoun

An adjourned regular meeting of the City Commission was held on the above date in the Commission Chambers at City Hall at 12:00 noon.

Roll call showed the following present:

Merle Brown, Mayor Lee Faust, Commissioner Victor Bowman, Commissioner C. R. Strohmeyer, Manager Alden E. Miller, Attorney Zella Bowers, Recorder

19.94

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The report of the City Manager for the month of March, 1960, was read and ordered filed.

The City Recorder's report of claims against the City for the month of March, 1960, was read and upon motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein.

Ayes: Brown, Faust, Bowman. Nays: None.

W. T. Allen	Police Department	\$ 304.10
J. W. Bohlen	"	292.60
R. L. Chester	H	243.70
Marlene Daugherty	11	140.48
J. M. Finneran	ti	275.55
V. L. Flynn	II .	186.68
Eva Johnston	11	220.49
S. W. Lynch	11	. 298.90
C. D. Newman	14	349.95
S. J. Orzechowski	H	213.97
Virginia Smith	H	210.04
C. J. Tomlin	H	324.24
J. D. Williams	II .	280.77
H. M. Young	н	213.69
C. A. Blodgett	Police Reserve	129.62
V. L. Flynn	Ħ	25.05
Robert Francis	11	 187.40
Kenneth Miller	n	 20.57
C. E. Stewart	n	14.07
	н	
Everett Buttolph	Fire Department	220.06
Dale Flynn	· ·	153.29
Gerald Griffy	11	267.61
Richard House	•	309.72
Harold Koenig	ti .	337.78
Eldon Lankins	n	310.83
Roscoe Locke	n .	367.74
Thomas Nichols	u	267.77
Harold Nunn	11	302.09
Duane O'Brien	u	293.24
:		
Daryle Baker	Fire Reserve	4.64
Leonard Bartel	*1	10.76
David Bradford	a a	4.64
Joe Brazney	11	11.55
Wilbur Brunnell	11	11.55
	11	

		was to be the control of the control
LaVerne Carlisle	Fire Reserve	. 2.27
Jim Collins	1)	
· · · - · · - · · - · · - · · - · · - · · - · · - · · - · · - · · · - · · · - · · · - · · · - · · · - · · · - ·		2.27
James Fisher	11	6.22
John (Ed) Fisher	(I	1.48
	11	
Farley Flynn	"	1.48
Carl Hass	II .	2.27
-	tt ·	-
Haakan Kyllo	,,	19.15
Otto Miller	n	8.39
James Newton	11	8.39
Elmer Otnes	11	9.18
Alex Radke	II	6.81
Carl Rice	н	4.64
Glen Ritter	n	9.18
Gene Sanders	II	
— - · · - · · · · · · · · -		11.55
James Sanders	U	9.18
Marvin Turner	H	20.73
Fredrick Westwood		2.27
-1 1 ·· -		
Gladys Dawson	Library	300.99
Pauline Herbst	. .	86.47
Delphia Kinsella	n	
		153.00
Harriet McKennan	16	177.58
Ruthalys McKinney	II	23.02
· —		
Gary Sump	11	32.18
Velma Swearingen	11	46.41
-	и	
Doris Ziegler	•	77.26
•		
Orville Adams	Recreation	. 22 10
		23.10
Chauncey Bass	n	15.30
Robert Carson	11 1	15.30
	ti	
Frank Good	•	19.15
Olander Hass	n .	23.10
Dennis Kendall	n	
		4.64
Mike Lakey .	H	6.02
Gene Lusson	n	
		29.10
Charles Mendenhall	· · · · · · ·	· 1.87
Thomas Nutter	Ħ	
		. 13.33
Vern Reynolds	II .	- 83 .4 0
Raymond Scharback	11	1.87
		
Roger Thompson	14	. 30.60
G-11- D		
Zella Bowers	City Recorder	206.12
C. R. Strohmeyer	City Manager	347.19
Alden E. Miller	City Attorney	210.10
	<u></u>	
Harold Uney	City Judge	229.89
		• •
Gon Olem Davi	Til and have for a second	222 52
Geo. Clem Day	Elevator Operator	. 230.52
John Eaden	n ;	- 225.76
Andrew Hendricks	H	- 229.46'
Lee A. Young	ti .	34.92
Leo Williams	Sewage Plant Operator	303.26
Ruby Lampkins	Secretary	-242.97
Virginia Millar	Secretary	64.09
Sharon Türner	Secretary	- 87.50
		
Theodore Grimstad	Janitor	· 57.60
Dorothy Fox	Water Dept. Clerk	215.39
-		
•	• •	•
John Berreth	Street Department	311.16
Earl Clampitt	n –	298.87
-		
Edward Closson	"	332.18
Morris Dunwoodie	II .	296.20
	H	
Glen Elkins		238.49
John Emanuel	ıı ,	291.06
Ferrell Heater	II	
		374.29
Clifford Miller	11	198.42
Dick Schalk	11	288.09
	II	
William Skinner	"	322.31
Homer Ury	н .	297.45
<u>.</u>	н	
Fred Watson	·	291.54
Leonard Cunninchan	Water Department	. 200 00
Leonard Cunningham	Water Department	278.90
Bill Jackson	u,	254.31
D. M. Jordan	и	207.87
•	H	
L. S. Jordan	••	139.67

W. B. Rainbolt	Water Department	.293.38
romach Duradh	Gamakawa Bawasakwasak	
Kenneth Brandt	Cemetery Department	.290.26
Victor Carlson	•	260.08
George Edwards	tt	228.82
Kenneth Miller	11	200.35
Roy Russell	n'	308.43
viol venous		300.43
	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
Social Security Revolving Fund	Contribution	719.97
First National Bank	Federal Withholding	2,695.32
State Tax Commission	State Withholding	504.20
League of Oregon Cities Trust	Health Insurance	341.50
Public Employes Retirement	Contribution	770.18
Clacko Credit Union	Contribution	1,424.50
•	Concrebacion	1,424.50
Willamette Falls Community		• •
Hospital Bldg. Fund	Contribution	24.00
League of Oregon Cities Trust	Health Insurance	357.10
West Linn Inn	League Meeting	42.50
Roscoe Locke	Use of Car	25.00
·	use of Car	
Vern Reynolds		25.00
Ferrell Heater	If	25.00
Leo Williams	H ,	25.00
Kenneth Brandt	11	15.00
American Cleaners	Services	5.55
•		
Addressograph-Multigraph Corp.	Supplies	3.15
A. & H. Becher	Services	41.25
American Brush Company	Supplies	96.00
American City Magazine	Subscriptions	10.00
Armco Drainage & Metal Products	Supplies	82.36
· · ·		
Beatie & Guynes	Supplies	87.00
Vic Bowman Pontiac	Services	12.50
George F. Cake Co.	Supplies	22.56
Cantel Incorporated	Supplies	1.32
Charles H. Caufield & Son	Insurance	21.15
Cascade Construction Co.	Supplies	741.50
"		
Chamber of Commerce	Contribution	,50.00
Chapin Cabinet Shop	Supplies	2.50
Chuck Morgan Tire Service	Supplies	1.50
Clackamas Auto Parts Co.	Repairs	80.51
Clackamas County	Prisoners' Board	6.00
Coleman's Electric	Supplies	4.26
•		
Copeland Lumber Yards	Supplies	4.32
Clackamas County Health Dept.	Services	175.00
Doubleday & Company, Inc.	Supplies	21.00
Dunlap Metal Works	Supplies	8.13
Enterprise-Courier	Supplies & Printing	43.06
		69.16
Feenaughty Machinery Co.	Supplies	
Frank Chevrolet Co.	Supplies	12.03
Friedrich's	Supplies	120.52
Gaylord Bros., Inc.	Supplies	57.67
General Fund	Telephone Tolls	3.55
Gladstone Block Co.	Supplies	17.90
• •		.71
J. E. Haseltine & Co.	Supplies	
Hattan & Fisher	Supplies	63.70
· Frank Hopp & Sons	Repairs	7.00
The Hub Grocery	Supplies	2.09
Int. Business Machines Corp.	Supplies	5.70
Johnson Fare Box Company	Supplies	1.63
Harold Koenig		
-	Exp. Fire Control School	
Eldon Lankins		6.00
Duane O'Brien	11	6.00
W. G. H. Krueger	Supplies	41.65
Landeen Tractors & Implements	Supplies	17.11
	Supplies	4.84
Library of Congress		•
McNaughton Libraries	Book Rental ,	
Loggers & Contractors Mach. Co.	Supplies	1.80
M & N Sheet Metal Works	Supplies	35.00
Magee-Hale Park-O-Meter Co.	Supplies	310.75
= .	= =	_

W. J. McCready Lumber	Supplies	- 14.44
M. C. McKinley Corporation	Supplies	37.45
G. A. Millar & Son	Services	2.00
Munnell & Sherrill, Inc.	Supplies	48.82
National Baseball Congress	Supplies	1.25
National Library Week	Supplies	5.05
National Municipal League	Membership Dues	5.00
Nic-L-Silver Battery Company	Supplies	43.85
Northwest Industrial Laundry	Supplies	15.26
Northwest Natural Gas Co.	Supplies	2.38
O.C. Auto Parts Co.	Supplies	16.85
O.C. Laundry Co.	Services	21.48
O.C. Printing & Stationery Co.	Supplies	67.14
O.C. Typewriter Company	Repairs	23.00
O.C. Sand & Gravel Company	Supplies	117.86
Oregon Library Association	Membership Dues	5.00
-	-	
Oregon News Company	Books	260.43
Oregon Ready Mix Co.	Supplies	97.75
The Overall Laundry	Services	5.30
Otis Elevator Company	Service Contract	247.82
Pacific Fire Appliance Co.	Repairs	16.79
Pacific Telephone	Telephone	780.55
Pacific Water Works Supply Co.	Supplies	120.22
Pete Laurs Printing Co.	Supplies	128.30
Petty Cash	Supplies	29.43
Paulsen & Roles Laboratories	Supplies	3.50
Paul's Radio Service Co.	Supplies	· • 90
Portland Concrete Pipe Co.	Supplies	201.65
Police & Sheriffs Association	1960 Guide & Directory	5.50
Portland General Electric Co.	Light & Power	1,880.89
Portland Road & Driveway Co.	Supplies	120.00
Public Employes Retirement	Prior & Current Service	
Social Security Revolving Fund	Contribution	719.97
Rich Valley Top Soil Company	Supplies	47.46
Ross Island Sand & Gravel Co.	Supplies .	6.75
Sanderson Safety Supply Co.	Supplies -	7.75
South Fork Water Board	2/3 Expense Account &	•
•	S.F. Collections	1,267.36
Bureau of Labor	Inspection Fee	7.50
Tidewater Oil Company	Supplies	118.75
Steve's Radiator Repair	Services	11.62
Stoll School of Dance	Recreation Activity	63.00
C. R. Strohmeyer	Expense - Chamber of	
•	Commerce Dinner	10.00
Tire Sales & Service	Supplies	5.26
Van Waters & Rogers, Inc.	Supplies	88.20
Vocational Guidance Manuals	Books	5.30
Union Oil Company	Supplies	6.21
Waterworks Supplies Co.	Supplies	18.00
Weiler Chevrolet	Repairs	14.44
Carey Oil Company	Gasoline -	560.31
- company		300.31
	TOTAL \$	34,480.03
	T 1	,

It was moved by Bowman, seconded by Faust, that the following resolution be passed.

Ayes: Brown, Faust, Bowman. Nays: None.

RESOLUTION

Whereas, Oregon City has adopted Ordinance 1349, which provides by Section 13 thereof that the City Manager, subject to the approval of the City Commission by resolution, may designate stop streets, crosswalks, safety zones, traffic lanes, areas in which no parking shall be permitted and areas in which the time of parking is to be limited, install additional parking meters as required, the operation-and use thereof to be governed by Ordinance No.1326, and

direct the placing and maintenance of such traffic signs, markers and signals as may be reasonable or necessary to carry the above powers into effect and also for the regulation and safety of traffic, and

Whereas, after careful study it has been determined that the following area requires traffic regulation,

Now therefore be it resolved by the City Commission of Oregon City that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and directed to designate the following as an area in which no parking shall be permitted at any time, to-wit:

The Northerly side of 18th Street between Main Street and Southern Pacific Railroad tracks.

Adopted, signed and approved this 12th day of April, 1960.

MERLE BROWN (S)
Mayor-Commissioner

LEE F. FAUST (S)

VICTOR H. BOWMAN (S)

Comprising the Commission of Oregon City.

It was moved by Faust, seconded by Bowman, that the Mayor be authorized to draw up a proclamation for the Clean-up, Paint-up, Fix-up program.

A request was read from the Electrical Products Corporation to install a wood sign in Fire Zone 1 in front of Hewitt's Shoe Store. The matter was referred to the Manager.

Mr. Neils Paulson was present and stated his position regarding the repair or removal of the burned house on Division Street. He gave no definite date nor idea of what he was going to do. After discussion the following recommendation from the City Manager was read:

COPY

April 12, 1960

Re: Burned Residence at 607 Division Street ---Neils Paulson, Owner

To: City Commission

The burned condition of this house has existed for a considerable length of time, and the owner was notified to repair or remove the same. Since there has been no action, I hereby recommend that the building be condemned and ordered removed immediately.

C. R. STROHMEYER (S)
General Manager

CRS: vm

It was moved by Bowman, seconded by Faust, that the Manager's recommendation be approved.

Ayes: Brown, Faust, Bowman. Nays: None.

The Commission discussed the County Library issue and requested that the Manager arrange a meeting with the County Court for further discussion of this matter.

There being no further business the meeting adjourned to April 25, 1960, at 12:00 Noon.

Fella Bowers
CITY RECORDER